Features
■ Lead free as standard
■ RoHS compliant*
■ Telcordia GR1089 (Intra-Building)
■  Protects two lines
■  ESD protection 30 kV max.
■  Low capacitance: 6 pF
Applications

and has a fl ammability rating of UL 94V-0.
Recommended Footprint
How to Order
CD NBS08  -  PLC03  -  6
Common Code
 Chip Diode
Package
     NBS08 = Narrow Body SOIC8 Package
Model
 PLC03 = Model Number
Working Peak Voltage
 6 = 6 VWM (Volts)
Typical Part Marking
CDNBS08-PLC03-6....................................................................PBA
Dimensions
A 4.80 - 5.00
(0.189 - 0.197)
B 3.81 - 4.00
(0.150 - 0.157)
C 5.80 - 6.20
(0.228 ± 0.244)
D 0.36 - 0.51
(0.014 - 0.020)
E 1.35 - 1.75
(0.053 - 0.069)
F 0.102 - 0.203
(0.004 - 0.008)
G 0.25 - 0.50
(0.010 - 0.020)
H 0.51 - 1.12
(0.020 - 0.044)
I 0.190 - 0.229
(0.0075 - 0.0090)
J 4.60 - 5.21
(0.181 - 0.205)
K 0.28 - 0.79
(0.011 - 0.031)
L 1.27
(0.050)
A B
CD
E
A
B
C
G45 °
NOM.
I H
D
K
L
MILLIMETERS
(INCHES)
DIMENSIONS =
E
F
J
7 ° NOM.
3 PLCS.
7 ° NOM.
4 PLCS.
4 ° ± 4 °
Dimensions
A 1.143 - 1.397
(0.045 - 0.065)
B 0.635 - 0.889
(0.025 - 0.035)
C 6.223   Min.(0.245)   Min.
D 3.937 - 4.191
(0.155 - 0.165)
E 1.016 - 1.27
(0.040 - 0.050)
Specifi cations are subject to change without notice.